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2025 SPRING /SUMMER FISHERY
SUBSISTENCE FISHING REGULATION - 01

TO: Queets Fishermen, Quinault Fisheries Enforcement

FROM: Queets River Fish Committee

Date: April 3, 2025

SUBJECT: Queets River Spring/Summer Sockeye Subsistence Fishery- Stat Weeks 19-24

FISHERY/PURPOSE: This regulation establishes the Queets subsistence Set Net fishery
schedule for weeks 19-25 and the subsistence Hook and Line season May 1, 2025 — June 16,
2025.

SET NET AREA: Only the lower 6 grounds at the mouth of the Queets River are open to set
netting.

2025 SET NET SCHEDULE:

Stat Week Open Close
19 6 am, Fri., May 09 9 pm, Fri., May 09
19 6 am, Sat., May 10 9 pm, Sat., May 10
20 6 am, Fri., May 16 9 pm, Fri., May 16
20 6 am, Sat., May 17 9 pm, Sat., May 17
21 6 am, Fri., May 23 9 pm, Fri., May 23
21 6 am, Sat., May 24 9 pm, Sat., May 24
22 6 am, Sun., May 25 9 pm, Sun., May 25
22 6 am, Fri., May 30 9 pm, Fri., May 30
22 6 am, Sat., May 31 9 pm, Sat., May 31
23 6 am, Sun., June 01 9 pm, Sun., June 01
23 6 am, Fri., June 06 9 pm, Fri., June 06
23 6 am, Sat., June 07 9 pm, Sat., June 07
24 6 am, Sun., June 08 9 pm, Sun., June 08
24 6 am, Fri., June 13 9 pm, Fri., June 13
24 6 am, Sat., June 14 9 pm, Sat., June 14
25 6 am, Sun., June 15 9 pm, Sun., June 15

Gear: Set nets only. Maximum allowable mesh size for this fishery is 5 inches. Nets must be
clearly marked with personal identification numbers on the outer corks or buoy.



2025 Queets River Spring Subsistence Fishery Regulation-0/ cont.....

SEASON (HOOK AND LINE, ONLY) : May 1, 2025 — June 16, 2025

HOOK AND LINE AREA: The Queets River from the mouth to the Highway 101 bridge is
open to subsistence hook and line fishing.

LIMITS: 2 Sockeye using hook and line pole fishing gear. Incidental catch limits for other
species are provided under the Queets River sport regulation.

Hook and line pole fishing gear is allowed between the Queets River and Highway 101 bridge.
The use of salmon eggs/cured roe is prohibited.

PARTICIPATION: Only individuals whose treaty 1.D. numbers are listed on the approved
roster of fishers are eligible to fish with gillnet gear. Set net participants must notify the Queets
River Committee of the ground they will be fishing during any of the times authorized above.
Quinault members are allowed to use hook and line methods within the season, area and daily
limits above.

Reporting: All catches are to be reported to the Queets office secretary. A daily catch sheet will
be posted at the Queets office for recording daily catch. Please report the date of the catch and
number of each species.

QDFi and the Committee should meet in Weeks 21 and/or 23 to review fishery performance and
run status and make any necessary adjustments to the remaining schedule. Of course, an
emergency meeting can be called at any time as needed.

Cleve QM"”’ DMC‘.“E‘W
Quinault Fisheries Policy Spokesman Director, Quin. Div. of Nat. Resources
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